IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

APPEAL #30087

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA,

Plaintiff and Appellee,

v.

VANDON PRETTY WEASEL,

Defendant and Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT LAWRENCE COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA

THE HONORABLE MICHELLE K. COMER

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

ELLERY GREY GREY & EISENBRAUN LAW 909 St. Joseph Street, 10th Floor Rapid City, SD 57701 Erin Handke Assistant Attorney General 1302 E. Hwy 14, Suite 1 Pierre, SD 57501

JOHN FITZGERALD

Lawrence County State's Attorney

90 Sherman St., Ste. 8 Deadwood, SD 57732

Attorney for Appellant Pretty Weasel

Attorneys for Appellee State of South Dakota

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT1
STATEMENT OF LEGAL ISSUES
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS
ARGUMENTS
1. The circuit court violated Mr. Pretty Weasel's right to a fair trial and related statutory rights when it
permitted the prosecution to submit unnoticed expert testimony
2. The circuit court permitted the State to submit improper
2. The circuit court permitted the State to submit improper expert testimony
2. The circuit court permitted the State to submit improper expert testimony
2. The circuit court permitted the State to submit improper expert testimony

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Supreme Court of South Dakota Cases Cited	Page
Kaiser v. Univ. Physicians Clinic, 2006 S.D. 95, 724 N.W2d 186	15, 17
Papke v. Harbert, 2007 S.D. 87, 738 N.W.2d 510	18, 19
State v. Archambeau, 333 N.W.2d 807, 810-11 (S.D. 1983)	12
State v. Buchholtz, 2013 S.D. 96, 841 N.W.2d 449	19-24
State v. Krebs, 2006 S.D. 43, 714 N.W.2d 91	13, 19
State v. Kvasnicka, 2013 S.D. 25, 829 N.W.2d 123	24
State v. Muhm, 2009 S.D. 100, 775 N.W.2d 508	8
State v. Reay, 2009 S.D. 10, 762 N.W.2d 356	8
Other Cases Cited	<u>Page</u>
Crane v. Kentucky, 476 U.S. 683 (1986)	16
Daubert v. Merrell Dow Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 509 U.S. 579 (1993) 2,	11 17
Delaware v. Fensterer, 474 U.S. 15 (1985)	17
United States v. Whitted, 11 F.3d 782, 785 (8th Cir.1993)	21, 23
<u>Statutes</u>	age
SDCL 19-19-702	9
SDCL 23A-13-14(Rule16)(a)(1)(D).	9

THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

APPEAL #30087
